

No. 21,296

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ANNA L. SANCHEZ,

Appellant,

vs.

KANO KAWAMURA,

JAPANESE CONSULATE, et al.,

Appellees.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES

SEDGWICK, DETERT, MORAN & ARNOLD,

By P. BEACH KUHL,

111 Pine Street.

San Francisco, California 94111,

Attorneys for Appellees.

FILED

SEP 15 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

SEP 15 1967

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts	1
Question presented	2
Argument	2
I. This action is one seeking to enforce rights and duties created by the State of California, rather than one seeking to enforce a right created by federal statute ..	2
II. When enforcing rights or duties created by state law, federal courts apply state statutes of limitation	3
III. There is no basis for applying some other statute of limitations to this action	4
Summary	5

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Auer v. Costa (D.C. Mass. 1938) 23 F.Supp. 22	2
Guaranty Trust Co. v. York, 326 U.S. 99, 65 S.Ct. 1464 ...	3
Codes	
Code of Civil Procedure, Section 340(3).....	3
Statutes	
22 USC 252	2
28 USC 1332	2
28 USC 1351	2, 3, 4, 5
